FORM PTO-1596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO.: PBC-0022 1031	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies): Muk Hee KIM; Yun Kwon JUNG; Byung Hyun KIM and Myung Soo HAM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LG Electronics Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20, Yeoeuido-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu City: Seoul State/Country: Korea ZIP: 150-010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the executi A. Patent Application No(s). New U.S. Patent Application Filed: March 7, 2006	B. Patent No(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	 ☑ Enclosed (Check No. 17095) ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	8. Deposit account number: 16-0607
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Registration No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	March 7, 2006 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

03/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000197 11368403

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0846 Occker No: PBC-0472

ASSIGNMENT

Muk Hee KIM	(4)	Myung Soo HAM
Yun Kwon JUNG	(5)	***************************************
Byung Hyun KIM	(6)	
io have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, a	assign and mansfer ur	031
Electronics Inc.		
Yeocuido-dong, Youngdeungpo-ku		
oul, 150-010 Republic of Korea		
successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	") the entire right, titl	e and interest for the United States of America as defined it
ASMA DISPLAY APPARATUS AND METHOD OF D	DRIVING THE SAM	Æ
for which an application for United States Letters Patent wa	s filed on	and identified by United States Serial No; o
for which an application for United States Letters Patent wa	as executed on	March 2, 2006
d the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United Sitters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that classifications, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that classifications in the continuations in the continuation in the	laim priority thereto or that claim priority	and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International
presentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of rece		
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconstructions of the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a leatining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Parigns and legal representatives, and without further remanely owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a	ind in said application ike interest, and to retent of the United S tration, in and to any my papers by the said	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative
presentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reco- AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a la- staining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Pa- signs and legal representatives, and without further remane- owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a remed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. 4. LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconstruction original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Parigns and legal representatives, and without further remained owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a sened essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to considerant Office, for recordation of this document.	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successon improvements, and applications for patent based thereof ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. 4. LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconstruction original divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paragas and legal representatives, and without further remane owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a semed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of the construction that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of the construction that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of the construction that may be necessary or desirable in order to construct the firm of the construction of the construct	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. 4. LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconstitutions original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patigns and legal representatives, and without further remains owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a semed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to considerant Office, for recondition of this document. GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an rates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successon improvements, and applications for patent based thereof. ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. 1. LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconnections and legal representatives, and without further remained out of or related Letters Paraigns and legal representatives, and without further remained owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a semed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to connect Office, for recondation of this document. GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. 4. LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconstances original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paraining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paraining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paraining on of or related to the said invention; and to execute a semed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to considerant Office, for recondation of this document. GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Like Muk Hee KIM Name: Muk Hee KIM Advance: Muk Hee KIM	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. If LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 03/02/2006
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconnections, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paragins and legal representatives, and without further remainers out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a seried essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to considernark Office, for recondation of this document. GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Like Huk Hee Name: Muk Hee KIM Name: Byung Hyun Kim Name: Byung Hyun Kim Myung Saw HAM	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. 4. LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconnections original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paraing original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paraings and legal representatives, and without further remane owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a semed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of emification that may be necessary or desirable in order to considerate Office, for recondition of this document. GNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Like Tuk Hee Name: Muk Hee KIM Name: Muk Hee KIM Name: Byung Hyun KIM Name: Byung Hyun KIM Name: Myung Soo HAM	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. If LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 03/02/2006
AND the undersigned agree that the attorneys of reconnections original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paradigns and legal representatives, and without further remane owing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute a semed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of entification that may be necessary or desirable in order to consider a Connection of the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Like Muk Hee KIM Name: Muk Hee KIM Name: You Kwon JUNG Byung Hyun KM Name: Byung Hyun KM Muhb Sew HAM	ind in said application like interest, and to a rent of the United Stration, in and to any papers by the said d to the invention he FLESFINER & KIM	shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ender all necessary assistance in making application for an tates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative reby transferred. If LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 03/02/2006

PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0847